Stephen F. Austin State University

SFASU Faculty Senate Resolution for Inclusion of Additional Candidates in the Presidential Search

WHEREAS the pool of finalists for the office of President of Stephen F. Austin State University has narrowed to two candidates; and

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate of Stephen F. Austin State University has serious concerns about the viability of a search process with only two remaining candidates; and

WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate also has serious concerns about actions taken by the Stephen F. Austin State University Board of Regents in the presidential search process; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Faculty Senate of Stephen F. Austin State University calls on the Board of Regents to invite alternate candidates identified by the Search Committee to interview for this position; and That the Faculty Senate calls on the Board of Regents to ensure that the faculty of Stephen F. Austin State University have the opportunity to meet with and question any applicant or nominee for the office of president who is to be interviewed by the Board.